VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 236

A By-law of the Village of Chase Amending the Capital
Expenditures for the period of 1981 to 1985 inclusive

The Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting
assembled, enacts as follows:

1. That Schedule "A" of By-law No. 226, Village of Chase
Capital Expenditure By-law No. 226, 1981" is hereby
amended.

2. That By-law No. 236, cited as "Village of Chase Amended
Capital Expenditure By-law No. 236, 1981," for the
period of 1981 to 1985 inclusive, is hereby adopted.

74
READ A FIRST TIME this /2~ day of _ _oviEnss” , 1981.

READ A SECOND TIME this /272 day of MVE/’?/SEE. , 1981.

READ A THIRD TIME this gagday of___ _t/oVemmsre _, 1981.

| . b /
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this gé day of OVEMBER 1981.

/,’ s ) - ,
P / /—/ "/(A/‘—// //j L2, ﬁ Lottt
74

&

—Clerk /1/’ 4 4

S

I hereby certify that this is

a true copy of By-law No. 236,

of the Village of Chase, cited as
the"Village of Chase Amended Capital
Expenditure Program By-law No. 236,

1981.*
Q%jﬁib’-//,(/«/ \/_j/im’/ y/ Y
“Clerk ‘//
A Ve

A true copy of By-Law No. 23¢

registered in the office of the Inspector

of Municipajffies this \ §/~  day of
1992,

»

Deputy ?nspector of Municipaiities



SCHEDULE "A" OF BY-LAW NO. 236

VILLAGE OF CHASE

SUMMARY OF FIVE YEAR CAPI TAL PROGRAM

PROJECT 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 ~Total
GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Equipment $ 500 $25,000 $25,000 $10,000 $10,000  $ 70,500
PUBLIC WORKS

Equipment 100 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,100
PROTECTIVE SERVICES

Equipment-

Fire Dept. 80,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 100,000
STREETS 189,500 101,000 49,000 50,000 50,000 439,500
SANTITATION AND

WASTE 700,000 1,450,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,156,000
UTILITIES 25,000 32,000 73,000 25,000 25,000 180,000

$ 995,100 $1,623,000$164,000 $102,000 $102,000 $2,986,100

SOURCE OF FUNDS

General Account$196,294 $1,591,000 $ 91,000 $:77,000 $ 77,000 $2,032,294

Prov.Govt.Grant$ 73,806 73,806
Short Term .

Borrowing 700,000 700,000 |
Utilities 25,000 32,000 73,000 - 25,000 25,000 180,000

$995,100 $1,623,000 $164,000 $102,000 $102,000 $ 2,986,100






